Advance Datasheet
SCT2512C/T Technology
12-bit Serial-In/Parallel-Out Constant Current Driver
StarChips
Features
　Current regulated output channels, constant current range: 5 – 50mA
　Constant current source invariant to load voltage change
　 Excellent output current matching:

GND
Equivalent Circuits of Inputs (2)
Ordering information
Part Number Marking Package
SCT2512CSOG 2512CSOG  Pb free SOP24
SCT2512CSSG 2512CSSG  Pb free SSOP24
SCT2512TSOG 2512TSOG  Pb free SOP24
SCT2512TSSG 2512TSSG  Pb free SSOP24
CLK
SDI
GND GND
VDD VDD
GND
VDD
GND
VDD
SDO
Advance Datasheet
StarChips 2007 V01-02 5
SCT2512C/T
Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25 °C)
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
Supply voltage VDD 4.0 ~ 7.0 V
Input voltage VIN -0.2 ~ VDD+0.2 V
Output current IOUT  60 mA/Channel
Output voltage VDS -0.2 ~ 17.0 V
Total GND terminals current IGND 800 mA
Power Dissipation PD 1.47  W
Thermal Resistance RTH(j-a) 85 °C /W
Operating temperature TOPR -40~+85 °C
Storage temperature TSTG -55~+150 °C
Recommended Operating Conditions (Ta=-40 to 85 °C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply voltage VDD - 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Output voltage VDS OUT0 ~ OUT11 1.0 - 17  V
Output current IOUT DC test circuit 5 - 50 mA
VIH Input signals 0.8VDD - VDD V Input voltage
(SCT2512C) VIL Input signals 0 - 0.2VDD V
VIH Input signals 2 - VDD V Input voltage
(SCT2512T) VIL Input signals 0  0.4 V
OE/ pulse width tw VDD=4.5~5.5V 400 - - ns
Advance Datasheet
StarChips 2007 V01-02 6
SCT2512C/T